City of Adelaide Employee Register of Gifts & Benefits
1 January to 31 March 2019

Date
3/01/2019
10/01/2019
10/01/2019
14/01/2019
18/01/2019
26/01/2019
26/01/2019
26/01/2019

29/01/2019

3/02/2019

7/02/2019

7/02/2019

8/02/2019

Recipient

Kimberley Whittle

Matt Grant
Craig Burton
Mark Goldstone
Michelle English
lan Hill

Clare Mockler
Mark Goldstone

Clare Loizou

lan Hill

Anne Rundle

Sarah Feijen

Anne Rundle

Description

Invited as a guest (+1) of the organiser to attend the So Frenchy So
Chic event being held in Pinky Flat on 11 January 2019.

Down Under Classic Corporate Hospitality - 2 tickets at $450 each
Down Under Classic Corporate Hospitality - 2 tickets at $450 each
1x Bottle of Red Wine — Christmas gift

3 tickets ($60 each) to attend the 2019 Adelaide Festival Opening
Weekend event.

2 tickets for the Official VIP Area for Australia Day in the City 2019

Australia Day in the City Parade, Concert and Fireworks - VIP Area
Australia Day in the City - VIP Area 2x $50 tickets
2 x tickets to Garden of Unearthly Delights Opening Night

City of Adelaide is a Platinum member of Brand South Australia.
Attendance will provide the opportunity to meet informally with
representatives from other Brand SA platinum members and South
Australian Cricket Association.

Attendance at the Helpmann Academy Graduate Exhibition 2019
VIP Vernissage (private viewing) event on 13 February 2018, as
representatives of City of Adelaide.

Attendance at the Helpmann Academy Graduate Exhibition 2019
VIP Vernissage (private viewing) event on 13 February 2018, as
representatives of City of Adelaide.

Two tickets for attendance at the World Premiere of Epilogue a
mixed bill of dance from award-winning international
choreographers Lewis Major and Astrid Boons on 2 March 2019.

Provider
So Frenchy So Chic

Tour Down Under
Tour Down Under
TPG

Adelaide Festival

Australia Day Council
of South Australia
Australia Day Council
of South Australia
Australia Day Council
of South Australia
Garden of Unearthly
Delights

Brand South
Australia and South
Australian Cricket
Association
Helpmann Academy

Helpmann Academy

Lewis Major Projects

Value
$176.00
$900.00
$900.00
$150.00
$180.00
$100.00
$50.00
$100.00

$200.00

$100.00

$90.00

$90.00

$60.00
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No

No

No
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Date

13/02/2019

14/02/2019
14/02/2019
14/02/2019
15/02/2019
15/02/2019
18/02/2019
21/02/2019
22/02/2019
2/03/2019

2/03/2019
2/03/2019

2/03/2019
3/03/2019
4/03/2019

6/03/2019

Recipient

Logan Macdonald

Clare Mockler
Clare Mockler
Vanessa Godden
Clare Mockler
Tracey Powell
Kimberley Whittle
Vanessa Godden
Mark Goldstone

Jacki Done

Clare Mockler
Tracey Powell

Shanti Ditter
Clare Mockler
Paula Stankiewicz

Kimberley Whittle

Description

The production has just been picked up by Dance Massive in
Melbourne and it will be embarking on a European and North
American tour at the end of this year.

Attendance at the Helpmann Academy Graduate Exhibition 2019
VIP Vernissage (private viewing) event on 13 February 2018, as
representatives of City of Adelaide.

Invitation to attend the Garden of Unearthly Delights VIP Opening
Night

Invitation to attend the Mental Health and Wellbeing CEDA
Luncheon (did not attend)

2019 Adelaide Festival opening Weekend Event — Pre-show — Host
Lynne Halfpenny — 2/03/2019 ($60) tickets plus nibbles

One ticket for the Adelaide Fringe VIP Opening Night Celebration
2 x tickets for Adelaide Fringe VIP Opening Night Celebration

2 x Tickets for Jackson vs Jackson Opening Night

2 WOMAD festival tickets 8/03/2019 ($320 each)

UDIA Federal Leaders Luncheon

Speakers: Hon Christopher Pyne MP and Hon Mark Butler MP

3x tickets ($60 each) to attend the 2019 Adelaide Festival Opening
Weekend event.

One double pass for Adelaide Festival Opening Weekend Event

2x tickets ($60 each) to attend the 2019 Adelaide Festival Opening
Weekend event

4x tickets (S60 each) to attend the 2019 Adelaide Festival Opening
Weekend event.

Two tickets for the Adelaide Festival Performance of choice
"Sretensky Monastery Choir"

2 tickets at $69 each to see Man with the Iron Neck (Adelaide
Festival Performance)

2 x (5200) Tickets to One day at WOMAD

Provider

Helpmann Academy

The Gardeners
SAHMRI

Adelaide Festival
Adelaide Fringe
Adelaide Fringe
Gospo Enterprises
Adelaide Festival
UDIA

Adelaide Festival

Adelaide Festival
Adelaide Festival

Adelaide Festival
Adelaide Festival
Adelaide Festival

SRS Security

Value

$90.00

$100.00
$195.00
$100.00
$85.00

$170.00
$90.00

$640.00
$170.00
$180.00

$120.00
$60.00

$240.00
$198.00
$138.00

$400.00
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CITY OF
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No
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Date
8/03/2019
13/03/2019
14/03/2019
16/03/2019

16/03/2019

25/03/2019

Recipient

Clare Mockler
Boba Vukmanovic
Mark Lukowicz
Tracie Dawber

Tracey Powell

David Carroll

Description

Two tickets for the WOMAD Friday Night Welcome Drinks and
Friday Access to WOMAD

Two tickets to attend EA Get Together and Adelaide Fringe Show
2 tickets (@559 each) and pre-show hospitality (@580 each)

2x tickets ($80 each) to pre-show hospitality and 2x tickets (S59
each) to Camille O'Sullivan (Cave) Adelaide Festival 2019

2x tickets ($80 each) to pre-show hospitality

2x tickets ($109 each) to Grand Finale

Part of a speaker of MAV Conference and National Awards 2019 -
free access to conference, awards dinner, return flights & 3-night
accommodation

Provider
WOMADelaide
Adelaide Fringe
Adelaide Festival
Adelaide Festival
Adelaide Festival
Municipal

Association of
Victoria

Value
$640.00
$165.00
$278.00
$278.00

$378.00

$2,000.00
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