

City of Adelaide Employee Register of Gifts & Benefits 1 January to 31 March 2019

Date	Recipient	Description	Provider	Value	Sponsorship Benefit
3/01/2019	Kimberley Whittle	Invited as a guest (+1) of the organiser to attend the So Frenchy So Chic event being held in Pinky Flat on 11 January 2019.	So Frenchy So Chic	\$176.00	No
10/01/2019	Matt Grant	Down Under Classic Corporate Hospitality - 2 tickets at \$450 each	Tour Down Under	\$900.00	Yes
10/01/2019	Craig Burton	Down Under Classic Corporate Hospitality - 2 tickets at \$450 each	Tour Down Under	\$900.00	Yes
14/01/2019	Mark Goldstone	1x Bottle of Red Wine – Christmas gift	TPG	\$150.00	No
18/01/2019	Michelle English	3 tickets (\$60 each) to attend the 2019 Adelaide Festival Opening Weekend event.	Adelaide Festival	\$180.00	Yes
26/01/2019	Ian Hill	2 tickets for the Official VIP Area for Australia Day in the City 2019	Australia Day Council of South Australia	\$100.00	No
26/01/2019	Clare Mockler	Australia Day in the City Parade, Concert and Fireworks - VIP Area	Australia Day Council of South Australia	\$50.00	Yes
26/01/2019	Mark Goldstone	Australia Day in the City - VIP Area 2x \$50 tickets	Australia Day Council of South Australia	\$100.00	Yes
29/01/2019	Clare Loizou	2 x tickets to Garden of Unearthly Delights Opening Night	Garden of Unearthly Delights	\$200.00	No
3/02/2019	Ian Hill	City of Adelaide is a Platinum member of Brand South Australia. Attendance will provide the opportunity to meet informally with representatives from other Brand SA platinum members and South Australian Cricket Association.	Brand South Australia and South Australian Cricket Association	\$100.00	No
7/02/2019	Anne Rundle	Attendance at the Helpmann Academy Graduate Exhibition 2019 VIP Vernissage (private viewing) event on 13 February 2018, as representatives of City of Adelaide.	Helpmann Academy	\$90.00	No
7/02/2019	Sarah Feijen	Attendance at the Helpmann Academy Graduate Exhibition 2019 VIP Vernissage (private viewing) event on 13 February 2018, as representatives of City of Adelaide.	Helpmann Academy	\$90.00	No
8/02/2019	Anne Rundle	Two tickets for attendance at the World Premiere of Epilogue a mixed bill of dance from award-winning international choreographers Lewis Major and Astrid Boons on 2 March 2019.	Lewis Major Projects	\$60.00	No



Date	Recipient	Description	Provider	Value	Sponsorship Benefit
		The production has just been picked up by Dance Massive in Melbourne and it will be embarking on a European and North American tour at the end of this year.			
13/02/2019	Logan Macdonald	Attendance at the Helpmann Academy Graduate Exhibition 2019 VIP Vernissage (private viewing) event on 13 February 2018, as representatives of City of Adelaide.	Helpmann Academy	\$90.00	No
14/02/2019	Clare Mockler	Invitation to attend the Garden of Unearthly Delights VIP Opening Night	The Gardeners	\$100.00	No
14/02/2019	Clare Mockler	Invitation to attend the Mental Health and Wellbeing CEDA Luncheon (did not attend)	SAHMRI	\$195.00	No
14/02/2019	Vanessa Godden	2019 Adelaide Festival opening Weekend Event – Pre-show – Host Lynne Halfpenny – 2/03/2019 (\$60) tickets plus nibbles	Adelaide Festival	\$100.00	No
15/02/2019	Clare Mockler	One ticket for the Adelaide Fringe VIP Opening Night Celebration	Adelaide Fringe	\$85.00	Yes
15/02/2019	Tracey Powell	2 x tickets for Adelaide Fringe VIP Opening Night Celebration	Adelaide Fringe	\$170.00	Yes
18/02/2019	Kimberley Whittle	2 x Tickets for Jackson vs Jackson Opening Night	Gospo Enterprises	\$90.00	No
21/02/2019	Vanessa Godden	2 WOMAD festival tickets 8/03/2019 (\$320 each)	Adelaide Festival	\$640.00	No
22/02/2019	Mark Goldstone	UDIA Federal Leaders Luncheon Speakers: Hon Christopher Pyne MP and Hon Mark Butler MP	UDIA	\$170.00	No
2/03/2019	Jacki Done	3x tickets (\$60 each) to attend the 2019 Adelaide Festival Opening Weekend event.	Adelaide Festival	\$180.00	Yes
2/03/2019	Clare Mockler	One double pass for Adelaide Festival Opening Weekend Event	Adelaide Festival	\$120.00	Yes
2/03/2019	Tracey Powell	2x tickets (\$60 each) to attend the 2019 Adelaide Festival Opening Weekend event	Adelaide Festival	\$60.00	Yes
2/03/2019	Shanti Ditter	4x tickets (\$60 each) to attend the 2019 Adelaide Festival Opening Weekend event.	Adelaide Festival	\$240.00	Yes
3/03/2019	Clare Mockler	Two tickets for the Adelaide Festival Performance of choice "Sretensky Monastery Choir"	Adelaide Festival	\$198.00	Yes
4/03/2019	Paula Stankiewicz	2 tickets at \$69 each to see Man with the Iron Neck (Adelaide Festival Performance)	Adelaide Festival	\$138.00	Yes
6/03/2019	Kimberley Whittle	2 x (\$200) Tickets to One day at WOMAD	SRS Security	\$400.00	No



					AU
Date	Recipient	Description	Provider	Value	Sponsorship Benefit
8/03/2019	Clare Mockler	Two tickets for the WOMAD Friday Night Welcome Drinks and Friday Access to WOMAD	WOMADelaide	\$640.00	Yes
13/03/2019	Boba Vukmanovic	Two tickets to attend EA Get Together and Adelaide Fringe Show	Adelaide Fringe	\$165.00	No
14/03/2019	Mark Lukowicz	2 tickets (@\$59 each) and pre-show hospitality (@\$80 each)	Adelaide Festival	\$278.00	Yes
16/03/2019	Tracie Dawber	2x tickets (\$80 each) to pre-show hospitality and 2x tickets (\$59 each) to Camille O'Sullivan (Cave) Adelaide Festival 2019	Adelaide Festival	\$278.00	Yes
16/03/2019	Tracey Powell	2x tickets (\$80 each) to pre-show hospitality 2x tickets (\$109 each) to Grand Finale	Adelaide Festival	\$378.00	Yes
25/03/2019	David Carroll	Part of a speaker of MAV Conference and National Awards 2019 - free access to conference, awards dinner, return flights & 3-night accommodation	Municipal Association of Victoria	\$2,000.00	No